PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zu-Chao HSU	10/17/2008
Chih-Wei CHEN	10/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHAUN-CHOUNG TECHNOLOGY CORP.	
Street Address:	12F, NO. 123-1, HSING-DE RD., SANCHUNG	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12265384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)691-4934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: hdlsipr.3@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: HDSL

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 220746

Address Line 4: CHANTILLY, VIRGINIA 20153-0746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OP-097000781

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kao H. Lu

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASS781#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021790 FRAME: 0979

500696099

H \$40,00

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Zu-Chao HSU and	Chih-Wei CHEN				
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to					
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for sail instrument; said application to be filed	d application being exe	ecuted concurrently with the execution of this tent and Trademark Office;			
[] said application having been filed in	n the United States Pate	ent and Trademark Office on,			
(Application Serial No) the a	application serial number under the Patent Cooper	er of said application when known; ration Treaty on			
, (Serial No)the United States of	America being designated.			
					
AND WHEREAS CHAUN-CHOI	UNG TECHNOLOGY C	ORP.			
who's address is 12F, NO. 123-1, H	SING-DE RD., SANCH	UNG, TAIPEI, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)			
said application, including any and all	divisions and continuat	ng the entire right, title and interest in and to ions thereof, and in and to said invention and cluding any and all renewals, reissues and			
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that f	or and in consideration	of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,			
said assignor hereby assigns, sells a	nd transfers to said as	signee, and said assignee's successors and			
assigns, the full and exclusive right,	title and interest in a	nd to said application, including any and all nition and any and all patents which may be			
granted therefore, including any and a	all renewals, reissues a	and any and an patents which may be and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and			
said assignee's successors and assig	ins, to have, hold, exer	cise and enjoy the said application, including			
any and all divisions and continuation: be granted therefore, including any an	s thereof, and the said of all renewals, reissues	invention and any and all patents which may and prolongations thereof, with all the rights,			
powers, privileges and advantages in	anywise arising from or	appertaining thereto, for and during the term			
or terms of any and all such pate	nts when granted, inc	sluding any and all renewals, reissues and			
prolongations thereof, for the use all assigns in as ample and beneficial a	nd benefit of said ass manner as the said as	ignee, and said assignee's successors and signor might or could have held and enjoyed			
the same, if this assignment had not b	een made.				
AND said assignor hereby agrees	to perform, upon the	request of said assignee, or said assignee's otaining or to the asserting of said patents,			
including any and all renewals, reissue	es and prolongations the	ereof.			
AND said assignor authorizes an	d requests the Commi	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue			
Letters Patent on said application, and to said assignee, and said assignee's	successors and assign:	s and continuations thereof, s. in accordance herewith.			
Name of sole or first inventor	- Char HSU				
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	October 17, 2008 Date			
Traine of cold of worth town,	0.9/.0.07				
Chih-Wei CHEN Chih - We	CHEN	October 17, 2008			
Chih-Wei CHEN Chih - We Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date			
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date			
	Cinnation	Doto			
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date			
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date			
a proper transport and the state of the stat	- · a · · - · - · -				

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/05/2008 REEL: 021790 FRAME: 0980